5 port solenoid valve with spool return spring
SY-X350 Series
Global Manufacturing, Distribution and Service Network
© 2020 SMC Corporation of America, All Rights Reserved.
All reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of the information detailed in this catalog were made at the time of publishing.
However, SMC can in no way warrant the information herein contained as specifications are subject to change without notice.
Albany
Atlanta

SY-X350 Series
Applications
How to Order
21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa)
-14.5 to 72.5 psi (-100 kPa - 0.5 MPa)
21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa)
21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa)
21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa)
21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa)
-14.5 to 72.5 psi (-100kPa to 0.5 MPa)
-14.5 to 72.5 psi (-100kPa to 0.5 MPa)
Symbols
Valve Specifications
Rubber sealepyt evlaV
Fluid Air
Internal pilot operating
pressure range
2-position single
4-position dual 3-port valve 21.8 to 101.5 psi (0.15 to 0.7 MPa)
External pilot operating
pressure range
Operating pressure
range
-14.5 to 101.5 psi (-100 kPa to 0.7 MPa)
-14.5 to 72.5 psi (-100 kPa to 0.5 MPa)
Operating pressure +14.5 psi (0.1 MPa) or more
[min. 36.3 psi (0.25 MPa), max 101.5 psi (0.7 MPa)]
Pilot pressure
range
2-position single
2-position single/double
2-position single/double
4-position dual 3-port valve
4-position dual 3-port valve
2-position single/double
4-position dual 3-port valve
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
36.3 to 101.5 psi (0.25 to 0.7 MPa)
4-position dual 3-port valve
Ambient and fl uid temperature 14 to 122ºC (-10 to 50ºF)
Max. operating frequency 5 Hz
3 Hz
Manual override Non-locking push type
Pilot exhaust type
Internal pilot Main/Pilot valve common exhaust
External pilot
Standard
With power saving circuit
High pressure type, quick response type
Pilot valve individual exhaust
Lubrication Not required
Mounting orientation1) Unrestricted
Impact/Vibration resistance1) 150/50 m/s2
Enclosure IP67 (based on IEC60529)
Coil rated voltage [DC] 24, 12 VDC
Allowable voltage fl uctuation +/- 10 % of rated voltage
Power consumption (W)
0.35 (with indicator light = 0.4)
0.9 (with indicator light = 0.95)
Surge voltage suppressor Diode (Varistor for non-polar type)
Indicator light LED
   Spool return spring - The concept
The SY-X350 versions contain a spool return mechanical spring that fulfill ls the well-tried safety principle “well-tried spring”
according to ISO 13849-2.
This means that in case of a pressure loss the spool moves to its de-energized position.
When used as a safety related part of a control system it satisfi ed the de-energization principle whereas the standard SY Series
requires the supply or external pilot pressure to be maintained to ensure the spool returns to the de-energized position.
   Validated according to ISO 13849-2
This product is capable of meeting the relevant basic and
well-tried safety principles.
   SISTEMA library is available